1/129744/2023

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM HOME (A) DEPARTMENT

3rd Floor, CM's Block, Assam Secretariat, Dispur, Guwahati-781006 E-mail: assam.home@assam.gov.in

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

eCF No. 272405: In the interest of public service, Shri Partha Sarathi Mahanta, IPS (SPS-2007), Joint Commissioner of Police, Police Commissionerate, Guwahati, who was substantially posted as Deputy Inspector General of Police (Armed Police), Assam for the purpose of drawal of pay and allowances only, is transferred and posted as Deputy Inspector General of Police (Admn.), Assam against existing vacancy with effect from the date of taking over charge and until further orders.

He is hereby released from the charge of Joint Commissioner of Police, Police Commissionerate, Guwahati and Deputy Inspector General of Police (Armed Police), Assam.

Sd/- Debaprasad Misra, IASSecretary to the Govt. of Assam
Home & Political Department, Dispur

Memo eCF No. 272405 -A

Copy to for information:-

- 1. The Principal Accountant General, Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29.
- 2. The Director General of Police, Assam, Ulubari, Guwahati-7.
- 3. The Secretary Coordination to Chief Secretary, Assam, Dispur Guwahati-6.
- The Spl. Director General of Police (All) 4. 5. The Addl. General of Police (All) Director
- 6. The Commissioner of Police, Police Commissionerate, Guwahati for kind information.
- 7. The Joint Secretary (Police-I) to the Govt. of India, Ministry of Home Affairs, North Block, New Delhi -110001.
- 8. The Deputy Secretary, to the Govt. of Meghalaya, Home (Police) Department, Shillong.
- 9. The P.P.S to Chief Minister, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 10. P.S. to Principal Secretary to Chief Minister, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 11. P.S. to Principal Secretary, Home & Political, Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 12. P.S. to Secretary, Home & Political, Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 13. The Director, Assam Govt. Press, Bamunimaidam, Guwahati-21 for publication of the Notification.
- 14. Shri Partha Sarathi Mahanta, IPS (SPS-2007), Joint Commissioner of Police, Police Commissionerate, Guwahati for information and necessary action.

By Orders etc.,